
Finance Employee Fringe Benefits 
SIS Table Name Empfrinben 

SIS table Code FN 
Data Collection LEA Level District 
Cycles 1 
# of Data Items 7 
Source eFinance 

 
Source 

Column ID Element Column 
Name 

Cycles Source Source 
Column 

FN0040 SSN ssn 1 eFin: employee ssn 
FN0050 State Reporting ID uniq_emp_id 1 eFin: empuser tcode1 
FN0051 District Employee 

Number 
empl_no 1 eFin:employee empl_no 

FN0060 Fringe Benefit Title title 1 eFin: dedtable title 
FN0070 Fringe Benefit Method frng_meth 1 eFin: dedtable        frng_meth 
FN0080 Fringe Benefit Amount frng_amt 1 Derived field (See below) 
FN0090 Type type 1 eFin: payroll pay_freq 

 
Derived Fields 
 

Business logic 
SIS Fields Source Conditions 
FN0080  Fringe Benefit 
Amount 

Fringe Benefit Amount value 
is dependent on the Fringe 
Benefit Method (FN0070) 

If frng_meth is “A” or “P”, frng_amt = 
eFinance Deduction table “dedtable” field 
“frng_rate”. 
If frng_meth is “S” or “R”, frng_amt = 
eFinance Deduction table “deduct” field 
“cont_amt”. 

 
 

 



Selection Criteria 
FROM 
  employee em, 
  payrate py, 
  payroll pr, 
  deduct de, 
  dedtable dt, 
  clstable cls, 
  shdtable shd, 
  empuser eu 
WHERE payrate.empl_no = employee.empl_no 
  AND payroll.empl_no = employee.empl_no 
  AND empuser.empl_no = employee.empl_no 
  AND empuser.page_no = 32000 
  AND payrate.group_x != "X" AND payrate.group_x != "S" 
  AND payrate.primry = "P" 
  AND deduct.empl_no = employee.empl_no 
  AND dedtable.ded_cd = deduct.ded_cd 
  AND dedtable.frng_meth != "N" 
  AND dedtable.ded_cd 
   NOT IN ("0110" 
          ,"0115" 
          ,"0116" 
          ,"0117" 
          ,"0120" 
          ,"0121" 
          ,"0122" 
          ,"0125" 
          ,"0130" 
          ,"0135" 
          ,"0140") 
  AND deduct.status = "A" 
  AND clstable.class_cd = payrate.classify 
  AND (shdtable.code = clstable.schedule AND shdtable.bn_flag = "B") 
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